
Fall 2024 Online Oceanography Laboratory Schedule - MiraCosta College 
 

Week Lab Module Assignment Lab Due Date 

Week 1   
8/19 – 8/25  

Personal Introduction on Discussion Board 
Thursday, August 22, 2024 

 LAB 1 – Units of Measurement and Ocean History Sunday, August 25, 2024 

Week 2 
8/26 – 9/1 

LAB 2 – Isostasy Sunday, September 1, 2024 

Week 3 
9/2 – 9/8 

LAB 3 – Maps and Charts Sunday, September 8, 2024 

Week 4 
9/9 – 9/15 

LAB 4 – Plate Tectonics   

Last day to withdraw with refund & no "W" is Friday, Sep 13
th 

Sunday, September 15, 2024 

Week 5 
9/16 – 9/22 

LAB 5 – Marine Sediments Sunday, September 22, 2024 

Week 6 
9/23 – 9/29 

LAB 6 - Wave Behavior Sunday, September 29, 2024 

Week 7 
9/30 – 10/6 

LAB 7 - Ocean Tides Sunday, October 6, 2024 

Week 8 
10/7 – 10/13 

MIDTERM EXAM - Online/Canvas Sunday, October 13, 2024 

Week 9 
10/14 – 10/20 

LAB 8 - Sea Level Hazards & Ocean Waves – Virtual Field 

Lab      Oceanside Pier, Oceanside, CA                         
Sunday, October 20, 2024 

Week 10 
10/21 – 10/27 

LAB 9 – Beach and Bluff Erosion – Virtual Field Lab 

    Stonesteps Beach, Encinitas, CA                    
Sunday, October 27, 2024 

Week 11 
10/28 – 11/3 

LAB 10 – Beach Profiling - Virtual Field Lab 

     South Tamarack Beach, Carlsbad, CA                    
Sunday, November 3, 2024 

12 
11/4 – 11/10 

LAB 11 - Lagoon Geology and Ecosystem – Virtual Field Lab 

      Batiquitos Lagoon, Carlsbad, CA   
Sunday, November 10, 2024 

Week 13 
11/11 – 11/17 

LAB 12 - Intertidal Zone Ecosystems – Virtual Field Lab 

      Swamis Beach, Encinitas, CA                    
Sunday, November 17, 2024 

Week 14 
11/18 – 11/24 

LAB 13 - Birch Aquarium – Virtual Field   -  La Jolla, CA   

   You get 2 weeks to complete this lab   

  Last day to withdraw with a "W" is Tuesday, Nov 19
th        

Sunday, December 1, 2024 

Week 15 
11/25 – 12/1 

LAB 14 – Ocean Research Cruise – Virtual Field Lab - Dana 

Point Harbor, CA   You get 2 weeks to complete this lab                 
Sunday, December 8, 2024 



Week 16 
12/2 – 12/8 

Study Week for Final Lab Exam  

Lab Make-ups and Extra Credit Work  
Sunday, December 8, 2024 

Finals 
Week 

12/9 – 12/15 

  FINAL EXAM – Online/Canvas 
 Sunday, December 15, 2024 

 

Please Note: This schedule may be changed or modified by the instructor at any time during the semester.   
Students will be notified in a timely basis if changes are made. 

 


